Illinois law.
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Section 130.120  Youth Group (Boy Scouts, Girl Scouts, Explorers, church groups, or others) 

a)	A youth group/organization camp is a group of five or more minors up to 18 years of age who are members of an organization camping with its adult leaders. 

b)	The regular camping fee will be charged on the basis of: $2/person or a minimum of $20a day. 

c)	These camps will be placed in an organization campground or special area set aside for such use, rather than in the regular campground. 

d)	One responsible adult (18 years of age or older) must accompany each group of 15 or fewercampers under the age of 18. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 6118, effective April 15, 2004)
